3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly

14 26
Use 3M™ Jacketsocket 3341-31 for mounting receptacle to panel.
Ordering Information
14H26 - SZLX - XXX - 0LC
Right-Angle Orientation
M = Position 1 opposite cable
S = Position 1 on cable side
Cable Length
050 = 50 cm 300 = 300 cm 600 = 600 cm
100 = 100 cm 350 = 350 cm 700 = 700 cm
150 = 150 cm 400 = 400 cm 800 = 800 cm
200 = 200 cm 450 = 450 cm 900 = 900 cm
250 = 250 cm 500 = 500 cm A00 = 1000 cm
For lengths greater than 1000 cm refer to Table 2.
3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
.050" High Speed Digital Camera Link® Cable – Right Angle	 14H26-SZLX-XXX-0LC
TS-2262-C
Sheet 3 of 3
Table 1 Cable Assembly and Camera Link Pinouts
Medium and Full Configurations Base Configuration
Two Channel Link Chips One Channel Link Chip + Camera Control
+ Serial Communication
Camera
Connector Frame Grabber Channel Link
Signal
Cable Name
(reference only)
Camera
Connector Frame Grabber Channel Link
Signal
1 1 inner shield inner shield 1 1 inner shield
14 14 inner shield inner shield 14 14 inner shield
2 25 Y0- Pair 1- 2 25 X0-
15 12 Y0+ Pair 1+ 15 12 X0+
3 24 Y1- Pair 2- 3 24 X1-
16 11 Y1+ Pair 2+ 16 11 X1+
4 23 Y2- Pair 3- 4 23 X2-
17 10 Y2+ Pair 3+ 17 10 X2+
5 22 Yclk- Pair 4- 5 22 Xclk-
18 9 Yclk+ Pair 4+ 18 9 Xclk+
6 21 Y3- Pair 5- 6 21 X3-
19 8 Y3+ Pair 5+ 19 8 X3+
7 20 100 ohm Pair 6+ 7 20 SerTC+
20 7 terminated Pair 6- 20 7 SerTC-
8 19 Z0- Pair 7- 8 19 SerTFG-
21 6 Z0+ Pair 7+ 21 6 SerTFG+
9 18 Z1- Pair 8- 9 18 CC1-
22 5 Z1+ Pair 8+ 22 5 CC1+
10 17 Z2- Pair 9- 10 17 CC2+
23 4 Z2+ Pair 9+ 23 4 CC2-
11 16 Zclk- Pair 10- 11 16 CC3-
24 3 Zclk+ Pair 10+ 24 3 CC3+
12 15 Z3- Pair 11- 12 15 CC4+
25 2 Z3+ Pair 11+ 25 2 CC4-
13 13 inner shield inner shield 13 13 inner shield
26 26 inner shield inner shield 26 26 inner shield
Notes:
1. All pairs are individually shielded with aluminum foil.
2. Pair shields are wrapped aluminum out and are in contact with four internal drains (logic ground).
3. Outer braid and foil (chassis ground) are isolated from inner drains (logic ground).
4. Cable assembly compatible with both Camera Link configurations.
Table 2
Length Codes
First
2 Digits
Alpha